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BEFORE THE ARIZONA COMMISSION 

MARC SPITZER 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
CHAl RMAN 

COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

MIKE GLEASON 

KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST 
CORPORATION’S FILING OF RENEWED 
PRICE REGULATION PLAN. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
INVESTIGATION OF THE COST 
OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
ACCESS. 

NOV 2 2 2004 

DOCKETNO. T-010518-03-0454 

DOCKET NO. T-00000D-00-0672 

MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE PAGE 

The Residential Utility Consumer Office (“RUCO”) requests that the Administrative Law 

Judge (“ALJ”) order a substitution of a page of RUCO’s testimony filed November 18, 2004 

which inadvertently contained confidential information. Page 2 of Schedule MDC-8, attached to 

the testimony of Marylee Diaz Cortez, inadvertently contained confidential information. 

Attached hereto is a substitute page with the confidential information redacted. RUCO 

requests that the ALJ order a substitution of the attached page in the official records of the 

Commission, and order parties to either destroy the page originally provided or treat it as 

confidential under the terms of the August 25, 2004 Protective Order. 
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n RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 22nd day of November, 2004. 

/ Chief Counsel 
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AN ORIGINAL AND FIFTEEN COPIES 
of the foregoing filed this 22nd day 
of November, 2004 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/mailed 
or *e-mailed this 22nd day of November, 2004 to: 

*Jane Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
400 West Congress 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 

Christopher Kempley 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

*Timothy Berg 
*Theresa Dwyer 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 North Central Avenue 
Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501 2 

Todd Lundy 
Qwest Law Department 
1801 California Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
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*Thomas F. Dixon 
WorldCom Inc. 
707 17'h Street 
3gth Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

*Thomas H. Campbell 
*Michael T. Hallam 
Lewis & Roca 
40 North Central Avenue 
Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

*Michael W. Patten 
Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf, PLC 
400 East Van Buren Street 
Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Mark A. DiNunzio 
Cox Arizona Telecom, LLC 
1550 W. Deer Valley Rd. 

Phoenix, Arizona 85027 
MS:DV3-16; Bldg. C 

*Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
Regulatory Law Office 
U.S. Army Litigation Center 
901 North Stuart Street 
Suite 713 
Arlington, Virginia 22203 



4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

'Richard Lee 
Snavely King Majoros O'Connor & Lee, Inc. 
1220 L Street NW 
Suite 41 0 
Washington, DC 20005 

Eschelon Telecom of Arizona 
730 2nd Avenue South 
Suite 1200 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

'Martin A. Aronson 
Morrill & Aronson, P.L.C. 
One East Camelback 
Suite 340 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501 2 

Brian Thomas 
Vice President Regulatory 
Time Warner Telecom, Inc. 
223 Taylor Avenue North 
Seattle, Washington 981 09 

"Walter W. Meek, President 
Arizona Utility Investors Association 
21 00 N. Central Avenue, Suite 21 0 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

*Jon Poston 
ACTS 
6733 East Dale Lane 
Cave Creek, AZ 85331 

*Jeffrey W. Crockett 
Snell & Wilmer 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 

Albert Sterman, Vice President 
Arizona Consumers Council 
2849 E. 8'h Street 
Tucson, AZ 8571 6 
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Secretary to Scott Wakefield 
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